FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

02-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECEIVED

101275006

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please re	ecord the attached	original	docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty			псе Туре				
■ New		×	Assignment		Security	/ Agreement	
_	ssion (Non- Recordation)		•		-	•	
Documen		_	License		Change	of Name	
_	on of PTO Error		Merger		Other		
	Frame #	-	-		_	44.	
	re Document		U.S. Government				
	Frame #	-	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Attorney Docket I Conveying Par		_				Excecution Date	
Conveying Fai	rty (ies)	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying	ng parties at	ttached	Month Day Year	
Name (1st party)	Kentek Information Systems, Inc.					11.30.99	
Name (2nd party)						_	
Name (3rd party)							
Name (4th party)							
Receiving Part		Mark if additi	ional names of receiving	g parties atta	ached	If document to be recorded is	
	INTEL CORPORATION				_ [an assignment and the receiving party is not	
	A Corporation of Delaware				_	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.				_	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2)					_	be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)		CA				, resignment.)	
D 4 D	City	State/Count	ry	Zip Cod	e		
	resentative Name and Address if receiving party is not domiciled in the U	Inited States)		Enter for	the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)						·	
Address (line 4)							
2/24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000058 5048983 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
l FC:581	(1080.00 OP)						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0508

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

								PATENT	
Corresponden	t Name and A	ldress	Area Co	ode and Tele	phone N	umber 408	5-720-859:	5	
Name 1	Edwin H. Taylor								
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOKO	DLOFF, TAYLC	R & ZAFM	AN L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	1279 Oakmead Par	kway							
Address (line 3)	Sunnyvale, CA 94	086							
Address (line 4)									
Dogge	Enter the total nu				document	t. #	3		
Application N	umber (s) or P	atent Numbe	r (s)			✓ Mark	c if additic	onal numbers	attached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Applic	cation Number o	r the Patent l	Number (DO NO	OT ENTER		ers for the	: same proper	ту).
Patent A	Application Numb	er (s)		1		Patent Nun	aber (s)		
				5048983		4959731		1928055	
				5006868		4958194		4912516	
				4960069		4956676	Month D	4903139 Pay Year	
	s being filed togeth was signed by the				late the	<u>.</u>	violitii 2	ay rom	
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (F	PCT)							
	T application num		PCT		PCT _		PCT		
U.S. Appassigned.	olication Number h	as not been	PCT		PCT _	····	PCT		
Number of Pro	perties	Ente	er the total n	number of prop	erties invo	olved. #	27		
Fee Amount		Fee Ar	nount for Pı	roperties Listed	i (37 CFR	3.41): \$	1,080.00)	
I	Method of Paymen Deposit Account Enter for payment	Enclo		Deposit A		to the account	·)		
`	Enter tot payment	oy deposit acco.	ant or ir acc.	Deposit A		.,) 02-2666		
			Authoriz	ation to charge			Yes 🔀		
Statement and	Signature								<u> </u>
To the be	st of my knowle copy is a true c								us.
Edwin H	. Taylor	25,129	_ 4	11	Va	fer		117/0	00
Name of Per	rson Signing	Registration N	No.	Signat	ture		- 1	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0509

FORM I	PTO-1619C
OMB 065	1-0027

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Conveying Party (ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Name			
Name			
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Nama			
Name			
	State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers a ER BOTH numbers for the a Patent Number(s)	
**	4900283	4812878	4757471
		4786943	4754300
	4841334	4700743	
		4780740	4752805
			·

PATENT

REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0510

FORM PTO-1619 OMB 0651-0027		CONTINUATION OF CORDATION FORM COVI	P	I.S. Department of Commercatent and Trademark Office
Conveying Party (Enter additional Conv		Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
		 		
Name				
Name				
Name				
Name				-
Name				
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		State/Country		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)Name (line 2)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)	·			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)				Assignment.)
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number	ber(s) or Patent N	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers	attached
	nt Application Number	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE) (s)	R BOTH numbers for the Patent Number(s)	same property).

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

4657369 4639116 4601259

EXHIBIT B

Assignment Of Patent Rights

Whereas, Kentek Information Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2945 Wilderness Place, Boulder, CO 80301, (hereinafter KENTEK) is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America:

LETTERS PATENTS

- 5,048,983 issued September 17, 1991
- 5,006,868 issued April 9, 1991
- 4,960,069 issued October 2, 1990
- 4,959,731 issued September 25, 1990
- 4,958,194 issued September 18, 1990
- 4,956,676 issued September 11, 1990
- 4,928,055 issued May 22, 1990
- 4,912,516 issued March 27, 1990
- 4,903,139 issued February 20, 1990
- 4,900,283 issued February 13, 1990
- 4,841,334 issued June 20, 1989
- 4,829,337 issued May 9, 1989
- 4,825,245 issued April 25, 1989
- 4,814,798 issued March 21, 1989
- 4,812,878 issued March 14, 1989
- 4,786,943 issued November 22, 1988
- 4,780,740 issued October 25, 1988
- 4,779,119 issued October 18, 1988

11

- 4,758,862 issued July 19, 1988
- 4,757,471 issued July 12, 1988

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0512 4,754,300 issued June 28, 1988 4,752,805 issued June 21, 1988 4,721,977 issued January 26, 1988 4,664,507 issued May 12, 1987 4,657,369 issued April 14, 1987 4,639,116 issued January 27, 1987

4,601,259 issued July 22, 1986

Whereas Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., California 95052, (hereinafter INTEL) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents):

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KENTEK does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INTEL, the Letters Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Letters Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by INTEL for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by KENTEK, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, KENTEK, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to INTEL as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that KENTEK has full right to convey the

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0513 entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, KENTEK has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

DATE: 11/30, 1999

By: Phil Shires

Printed/Typed Name

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signat

RECORDED: 01/20/2000